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READ before 
 

1. Since most of the taxi drivers cannot speak foreign languages, we recommend that 
please always take the Chinese printout (the following 2 pages) in case you need to 
communicate with the taxi drivers.  

 
2. Hints for taxi: 
 Please do not follow the people who INVITE you to their taxis, these taxis are private-owned, it is 

possible that you will be highly charged. 
 The taxi-driver should starts the meter before the journey, sometimes they refuse to start or they even 

do not have a meter, in this case, please get off and take another one. 
 It is mandatory that you need to pay RMB 3 of fuel surcharge for each time taxi-taking.  
 It is always necessary to ask for the receipt/Fa Piao/发票.  

 The picture of public taxi is FYI:  
 
3. Ways to Shenzhen: 

(1) Fly to Shenzhen Airport: If you fly to Shenzhen international airport, please take a taxi to your 
hotel. Then kindly pay attention to the hints of calling for a taxi. 

 
(2) Fly to Hong Kong International airport: If you plan to fly to HK airport, then you may take the 

ferry & Shuttle bus to your hotel, Please confirm with your agent that you do not need a transit visa 
in HK airport (http://www.immd.gov.hk/ehtml/hkvisas_4.htm#general). 

Three ways to your hotel 
 Shuttle bus to hotels: There is the directly shuttle bus from HK airport to some hotels in 

Shenzhen, such as Crowne Plaza hotel. For other hotels, please consult with airport staffs   
 Shuttle bus to “Shenzhen Bay”: Shenzhen bay is close to our area, please get off at 

Shenzhen bay. Then take a taxi to your hotel. 
 Ferry to SheKou Port: You may also take ferry to SheKou port, which is also close to our 

area, after arrival at SheKou port, please take a taxi to your hotel. Check the schedule 
here ( Links http://www.hongkongairport.com/CBT/Controller?locale=eng ) 

 
(3)  Fly to Guangzhou airport: if you decide to fly to Guangzhou airport, please take the city bus to 

Shenzhen city, when arrived at the bus station. You must take a taxi to your hotel. Kindly pay 
attention to the bus schedule between Guangzhou airport to Shenzhen city as following:   

 
Start from Departure time Destination Terminal Ticket Time-taking 

ShenZhen 

Bus Station 

深圳八卦岭 

06:00 

07:00 

08:00 

09:00 

10:00 

11:00 

12:00 

13:00 

14:00 

15:00 

16:00 

17:30 

GuangZhou BaiYun 

Internation Airport 

广州白云机场 

No. 618 ,BaGua Ave, 

#1. ShenZhen  

深圳八卦岭八卦一路

618 号 

GuangZhou 

BaiYun 

Internation 

Airport 

广州白云机场 

09:30 

10:30 

11:30 

12:30 

 

13:40 

14:50 

15:50 

17:10 

 

18:20 

19:30 

20:40 

21:50 

ShenZhen 

BaGuaLing 

八卦岭 

Arrival Hall 

Area A-Gate 7 

Area B-Gate 10  

到达厅 

A 区 7 号门 

B 区 10 号门 

RMB 88 
About  

180 Minutes 



Please take me to 请送我去：          
 
Item English/Chinese (Address) Remarks 

  

Siemens Shenzhen Magnetic Resonance Ltd. 
西门子(深圳)磁共振有限公司 
Siemens MRI Center, Gaoxin C. Ave., 2nd, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Shenzhen， 
深圳南山区科技园中区高新中二道与科技中一路交叉处 
豪方花园北面西门子磁共振园 
 

Factory/ 
Training 
center 

  
ShenZhen International Airport 深圳宝安国际机场 
Terminal A  A 楼         Terminal B  B 楼 

SZ airport 

  Holiday inn DongHua Shenzhen 深圳东华假日酒店 Hotel 

  Crowne Plaza Shenzhen (NanShan District)深圳威尼斯酒店(南山区) Hotel 

  HoldFound Hotel Shenzhen 深圳市新豪方酒店 Hotel 

  Four Points By Sheraton Shenzhen(FuTian District) 深圳福朋喜来登酒店(福田区) Hotel 

  Nanhai Hotel 深圳南海酒店 Hotel 

  Fraser Place SheKou,ShenZhen 深圳蛇口泰格公寓（明华酒店旁） Apartment 

  Grand Soluxe Zhongyou Hotel Shenzhen 深圳中油阳光大酒店 Hotel 

  Kempinski Hotel Shenzhen 深圳凯宾斯基酒店 Hotel 

  Novotel Accor Hotel 深圳博林诺富特酒店 Hotel 

  Dong Fang Shan Shui Hotel 东方山水酒店 Hotel 

  Ming Wah International Convention Centre 明华国际会议中心 Hotel 

  Grand View Hotel 新桃园酒店 Hotel 

  South China Harbour Plaza Hotel 深圳中南海悅大酒店 Hotel 

  Holdfound Hotel 新豪方酒店 Hotel 

  JiaLongMingHuaLun Hotel 嘉隆明华轮酒店 Hotel 

  DAYHELLO HOTEL 登喜路酒店 Hotel 

  MOTEL 268 Hotel QiLin Road 莫泰 268 酒店（麒麟分店） Hotel 

  Maple leaf hotel 枫叶酒店 Hotel 

  New Year Hotel 新年酒店 Hotel 

  Grand Mercure Hotel 东方银座美爵酒店 Hotel 

  Asta Hotel 深圳皇轩酒店   Hotel 



PPlease take me to 请送我去：          

Item English/Chinese (Address) Remarks 

  Langshan Hotel 朗山酒店(南山科技园北区郎山路 8 号) Hotel 

  Shangri-La Hotel 香格里拉大酒店 Hotel 

  SheKou Port 蛇口港 Port 

  ShenZhen Bay 深圳湾口岸 Port 

  HuangGang Port 黄岗口岸 Port 

  FuTian Border 福田口岸 Port 

  LuoHu Railway station 罗湖火车站 Port 

  
Bus Station to Guangzhou Airport 八卦岭至广州白云机场汽车站 
(深圳市福田区八卦一路 618 栋一楼广州白云机场深圳候机楼) 

Bus station to 
Guangzhou 

  Guangzhou BaiYun International Airport 广州白云国际机场 Guang Zhou 
airport 

  SheKou Bar Street 蛇口酒吧街 Entertainment 

  Natural Reserve of Mangrove Forest 红树林公园 Sea View 
Park 

  HongFa temple 弘法寺 temple 

  LuoHu Commercial Center 罗湖商业城 Shopping 

  HuaQiangBei Commercial Center 华强北商业区 Shopping 

  CITIC city Plaza Mall 中信城市广场 Shopping 

  DongMen Shopping Center 东门商业区 Shopping 

  Costal City Mall 南山海岸城 Shopping 

  YiTian Holiday Plaza Mall 益田假日购物中心 Shopping 

  NanShan Tea City 南山茶叶市场(南山区创业路 56 号海珠城大厦二楼) Shopping 

  CoCo Park Mall 购物公园 Shopping 

  The MIXc Mall 万象城 Shopping 

  Window of the world 世界之窗 Sightseeing 

  Happy Valley 欢乐谷 Sightseeing 

  Subway station- ShenZhen University North Gate 深大北门地铁站 Metro Station 
Nearby factory 

 
 


