### **READ** before



Since most of the taxi drivers cannot speak foreign languages, we recommend that
please always take the Chinese printout (the following 2 pages) in case you need to
communicate with the taxi drivers.

#### 2. Hints for taxi:

- Please do not follow the people who INVITE you to their taxis, these taxis are private-owned, it is possible that you will be highly charged.
- ❖ The taxi-driver should starts the meter before the journey, sometimes they refuse to start or they even do not have a meter, in this case, please get off and take another one.
- ❖ It is mandatory that you need to pay RMB 3 of fuel surcharge for each time taxi-taking.
- ❖ It is always necessary to ask for the receipt/Fa Piao/发票.



The picture of public taxi is FYI:

### 3. Ways to Shenzhen:

- (1) **Fly to Shenzhen Airport:** If you fly to Shenzhen international airport, please take a taxi to your hotel. Then kindly pay attention to the hints of calling for a taxi.
- (2) Fly to Hong Kong International airport: If you plan to fly to HK airport, then you may take the ferry & Shuttle bus to your hotel, Please confirm with your agent that you do not need a transit visa in HK airport (http://www.immd.gov.hk/ehtml/hkvisas\_4.htm#general).

#### Three ways to your hotel

- > Shuttle bus to hotels: There is the directly shuttle bus from HK airport to some hotels in Shenzhen, such as Crowne Plaza hotel. For other hotels, please consult with airport staffs
- > Shuttle bus to "Shenzhen Bay": Shenzhen bay is close to our area, please get off at Shenzhen bay. Then take a taxi to your hotel.
- Ferry to SheKou Port: You may also take ferry to SheKou port, which is also close to our area, after arrival at SheKou port, please take a taxi to your hotel. Check the schedule here (Links http://www.hongkongairport.com/CBT/Controller?locale=eng)
- (3) **Fly to Guangzhou airport:** if you decide to fly to Guangzhou airport, please take the city bus to Shenzhen city, when arrived at the bus station. You must take a taxi to your hotel. Kindly pay attention to the bus schedule between Guangzhou airport to Shenzhen city as following:

Start from	Departure time			Destination	Terminal	Ticket	Time-taking
ShenZhen Bus Station 深圳八卦岭	06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00	10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00	14:00 15:00 16:00 17:30	GuangZhou BaiYun Internation Airport 广州白云机场	No. 618 ,BaGua Ave, #1. ShenZhen 深圳八卦岭八卦一路 618 号		
GuangZhou BaiYun Internation Airport 广州白云机场	09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30	13:40 14:50 15:50 17:10	18:20 19:30 20:40 21:50	ShenZhen BaGuaLing 八卦岭	Arrival Hall Area A-Gate 7 Area B-Gate 10 到达厅 A 区 7 号门 B 区 10 号门	RMB 88	About 180 Minutes

## Please take me to 请送我去: \_\_\_\_\_

Item	English/Chinese (Address) Siemens Shenzhen Magnetic Resonance Ltd.	Remarks
	西门子(深圳)磁共振有限公司 Siemens MRI Center, Gaoxin C. Ave., 2nd, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Shenzhen, 深圳南山区科技园中区高新中二道与科技中一路交叉处 豪方花园北面西门子磁共振园	Factory/ Training center
	ShenZhen International Airport 深圳宝安国际机场 Terminal A A 楼Terminal B B 楼	SZ airport
	Holiday inn DongHua Shenzhen 深圳东华假日酒店	Hotel
	Crowne Plaza Shenzhen (NanShan District)深圳威尼斯酒店(南山区)	Hotel
	HoldFound Hotel Shenzhen 深圳市新豪方酒店	Hotel
	Four Points By Sheraton Shenzhen(FuTian District) 深圳福朋喜来登酒店(福田区)	Hotel
	Nanhai Hotel 深圳南海酒店	Hotel
	Fraser Place SheKou,ShenZhen 深圳蛇口泰格公寓(明华酒店旁)	Apartment
	Grand Soluxe Zhongyou Hotel Shenzhen 深圳中油阳光大酒店	Hotel
	Kempinski Hotel Shenzhen 深圳凯宾斯基酒店	Hotel
	Novotel Accor Hotel 深圳博林诺富特酒店	Hotel
	Dong Fang Shan Shui Hotel 东方山水酒店	Hotel
	Ming Wah International Convention Centre 明华国际会议中心	Hotel
	Grand View Hotel 新桃园酒店	Hotel
	South China Harbour Plaza Hotel 深圳中南海悅大酒店	Hotel
	Holdfound Hotel 新豪方酒店	Hotel
	JiaLongMingHuaLun Hotel 嘉隆明华轮酒店	Hotel
	DAYHELLO HOTEL 登喜路酒店	Hotel
	MOTEL 268 Hotel QiLin Road 莫泰 268 酒店 (麒麟分店)	Hotel
	Maple leaf hotel 枫叶酒店	Hotel
	New Year Hotel 新年酒店	Hotel
	Grand Mercure Hotel 东方银座美爵酒店	Hotel
	Asta Hotel 深圳皇轩酒店	Hotel

# Please take me to 请送我去: \_\_\_\_\_

Item	English/Chinese (Address)	Remarks
	Langshan Hotel 朗山酒店(南山科技园北区郎山路 8 号)	Hotel
	Shangri-La Hotel 香格里拉大酒店	Hotel
	SheKou Port 蛇口港	Port
	ShenZhen Bay 深圳湾口岸	Port
	HuangGang Port 黄岗口岸	Port
	FuTian Border 福田口岸	Port
	LuoHu Railway station 罗湖火车站	Port
	Bus Station to Guangzhou Airport 八卦岭至广州白云机场汽车站 (深圳市福田区八卦一路 618 栋一楼广州白云机场深圳候机楼)	Bus station to Guangzhou
	Guangzhou BaiYun International Airport 广州白云国际机场	Guang Zhou airport
	SheKou Bar Street 蛇口酒吧街	Entertainment
	Natural Reserve of Mangrove Forest 红树林公园	Sea View Park
	HongFa temple 弘法寺	temple
	LuoHu Commercial Center 罗湖商业城	Shopping
	HuaQiangBei Commercial Center 华强北商业区	Shopping
	CITIC city Plaza Mall 中信城市广场	Shopping
	DongMen Shopping Center 东门商业区	Shopping
	Costal City Mall 南山海岸城	Shopping
	YiTian Holiday Plaza Mall 益田假日购物中心	Shopping
	NanShan Tea City 南山茶叶市场(南山区创业路 56 号海珠城大厦二楼)	Shopping
	CoCo Park Mall 购物公园	Shopping
	The MIXc Mall 万象城	Shopping
	Window of the world 世界之窗	Sightseeing
	Happy Valley 欢乐谷	Sightseeing
	Subway station- ShenZhen University North Gate 深大北门地铁站	Metro Station Nearby factory